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This week’s focus:  Dates for your diary: 
 
Monday 1st April 
The Big Pedal 
NEXUS Maths Masterclass 
8.55am 
Tuesday 2nd April  
Bling your ride day  
Tuesday 2nd April 
Easter Experience at 
Penponds Church (Carn 
Brea class – am; Godolphin 
– pm) 
Wednesday 3rd April  
Easter Experience at 
Penponds Church 
(Trencrom Class – pm) 
Thursday 4th April –  
Easter Experience at 
Penponds Church 
(Tregonning Class – am) 
Thursday 4th April – Last 
Day for children  
……………………………………… 
Friday 5th April – INSET day  
– no children in school 
…………………………………….. 
Tuesday 23rd April – First 
day back for children 
Thursday 25th April – Beach 
Safety talk in the Hall 
Friday 26th April – Pasty Day 
– pasties for school lunch to 
celebrate Trevithick Day 
Saturday 27th April – 
Trevithick Day, Camborne 
…………………………………….. 
Monday 29th April 
NEXUS Maths Masterclass 
8.55am 
Tuesday 30th April – Class 3 
swimming (morning 
session) replacing lesson on 
21st January. 
…………………………………….. 
Monday 6th May – Bank 
Holiday 
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The Rainbow MAT song and Dance took place on Tuesday 26th March and involved 
children from Trencrom and Tregonning Class. There were three other schools 
(Troon, St Meriadoc Infants and St Meriadoc Juniors). We practised all day at the 
Regal in Redruth to get everything ready. On the night we got there at 5.45pm and 
were given our T shirts. Soon after that, we were all told to calm down becauses the 
first schools show was about to start. Then we got into positions and started our 
song, River of the Night. Everyone clapped non stop and we got into our dance 
positions. We finished our dance with BabyShark and then sang with the big choir 
‘True Colours’ and ‘How Far I’ll Go’. It was s uper fun evening and thank you to all the 
people that helped us through it. By Amy and Gina 

 

…………………………………… 
Monday 13th May 
NEXUS Maths Masterclass 
8.55am 
13th-17th May – SATs week 
for Year 6 
Thursday 23rd May – Class 
groups, Sports Groups and 
Year 6 
……………………………………… 
Monday 27th May – Friday 
31st May – Half-term 
holiday 
…………………………………….. 
3rd-5th June – Trencrom 
Class - Camp at Eden Project 
…………………………………….. 
2nd-4th July – RMAT London 
Trip – Tregonning Class 
……………………………………. 
Friday 12th July  – Penponds 
Family Festival 
…………………………………….. 
15th-19th July – Work 
Experience Students in 
school 
15th and 16th July – 
Transition Days for Year 6 at 
CSIA 
…………………………………….. 
Wednesday 24th July – last 
day for children 
……………………………………. 
Thursday 25th July – INSET 
Day 
……………………………………. 
First day back for children: 
 
Thursday 5th September 
2019 
 
INSET DAYS 2019/2010 
 
Wed 4th September 2019 
Mon 6th January 2020 
Fri 12th June 2020 
Mon 15th June 2020 
Thu 23rd July 2020 
 
 
Attendance and Awards for 
this week: 
 
Attendance: 
 
Carn Brea: 89.47% 



 

Godolphin: 
Y1 – 92.16% 
Y2 – 99.38% 
Trencrom – 99.05% 
Tregonning  - 98.29% 
 
Attendance Trophy 
Godolphin Year 2 
 
Awards: 
 
Top Table:  
Elijah, Alfie, Fleur, Bella 
 
Carn Brea: Jessica, 
Sebastian, Mack, Isobel,  
Godolphin: Y1 – Jasper, 
Grace, Emily, Maisy,  
Y2 –Lily, Harry, Indie-Rae, 
Leon, , Issie, Janise 
Trencrom – Jowan, Sophie, 
all the regal performers, 
Jasmine 
Tregonning – Alex, Ben G, 
William 
Headteacher – all the 
children involved in the 
Regal performace. 
 

Quote of the week:  “The 
future depends on what you 
do today.” — Mahatma 
Gandhi 

 
 
 



 
RMAT Tag Rugby by Isla Blewett 
First we got on the bus and went to St Meriadoc and we went to the football pitch 
and we had a blue bib and we tucked it in to our shorts for tags and we waited for 
the rest to turn up.  When they got there we started to play Rugby.  First I went into 
the middle area and we started the match against Troon and we did a couple of 
rounds. Troon scored a try first and won the first round but we won the second 
round. 
 
 
 



Girls Football match 
On Monday 25th March Penponds girl’s football team went to a tournament at 
Trevithick School. The team was Amy, Gina, Fleur, Alice, Ellena, Bella, Hollie, Lily, 
Keira and Jess. They played 4 games against local schools. We drew 2 and lost 2. The 
games took place on a 3G pitch which was very different from what some of the 
children were used to! Gina said: we need more practice playing as a team but we 
managed extremely well. We had a very enjoyable afternoon in the sunshine and 
enjoyed the tournament. 
 
The Big Pedal 
Please keep cycling, scooting and walking into school for next week for our 
sustainable journeys to count towards the Big Pedal! 
 

Lunch Menu 

Please see new lunch menu for the Summer Term.  



 



 

 
 



 
 



  



  

  



  



  



 


